Amend HB 3273 (senate committee report) as follows:

- (1) Strike SECTION 2 of the bill (page 1, line 37, through page 2, line 13) and renumber the SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.
- (2) In the recital to SECTION 3 of the bill (page 2, line
 14), strike "Effective January 1, 2024,".
- (3) In SECTION 4 of the bill, amending Section 26.05(d-1), Tax Code (page 3, line 9), between "26.04(e-2)" and the semicolon, insert "or published or posted the notice required by Section 26.04(e-6)".
- (4) In SECTION 7 of the bill (page 3, line 39), strike "Except as otherwise provided by this Act, the" and substitute "The".
- (5) In SECTION 8 of the bill (page 3, line 43), strike "Except as otherwise provided by this Act, this" and substitute "This".